World Campus Student Government Association

Press Release Subject: Roe v. Wade Overturn

Tuesday, June 28th, 2022



WCSGA would like to recognize that Penn State World Campus students come from all over the world, and in turn, all over the United States. With the controversial Supreme Court overturn of Roe v. Wade, the World Campus Student Government Executive Board would like to acknowledge how this will affect our student body all over the country. We understand the mixed emotions running through our nation; this is a landmark decision that will have rippling effects for a long time to come.

WCSGA stands for the protection, freedoms, and rights for women's healthcare and interpersonal decisions. We will be advocating for World Campus to expand student services to include healthcare assistance and guidance for students who might not live in an area where that is provided. WCSGA will continue to support our students and their personal freedoms.

Compiled below are national organizations that help with women's reproduction issues:

National Women's Health Network - nwhn.org NARAL Pro-Choice America - prochoiceamerica.org National Abortion Federation – prochoice.org Center for Reproductive Rights - reproductiverights.org Abortion Care Network - abortioncarenetwork.org

For those students looking to stand up and peacefully have their voices heard, please check out BANS OFF OUR BODIES to find a local event near you: plannedparenthoodaction.org/rightfully-ours/bans-off-our-bodies

To find your local governor to reach out to, please visit usa.gov/state-governor

Additionally, if you would like to help make a difference at World Campus, please consider joining WCSGA in our mission to make sure every student has the support they need. If you are interested in joining our assembly, please find more information at wcsga.psu.edu

Sabring Smith

Danielle Ray

Vice President

Daniel Serfass Angela Gulotta Jakeline N. Salan

Sabrina Smith President

Danielle Ray

Daniel Serfass Speaker of Assembly

Angela Gulotta Treasurer

Jakeline N.Salan Secretary